CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : CYNC-127-017
(Preliminary specification)
REVISION : A4
PAGE : 1 OF 4
B
C

(Preliminary specification)
REVISION : A4
PAGE : 2 OF 4
� Specifications
Part Number
L0
Inductance
( µH )
@ (0A)
Rdc ( mΩ)
Heat Rating Current
DC Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current
DC Amps. Isat ( A )
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
PMLT25201B-R24MS 0.24 24 29 3.90 3.51 4.28 3.85
PMLT25201B-R47MS 0.47 34 41 3.70 3.33 3.20 2.90
PMLT25201B-R68MS 0.68 42 51 3.30 2.97 2.75 2.48
PMLT25201B-1R0MS 1.0 50 60 2.60 2.34 2.55 2.30
PMLT25201B-1R5MS 1.5 72 87 2.20 1.98 1.95 1.75
PMLT25201B-2R2MS 2.2 96 116 1.85 1.76 1.83 1.80
PMLT25201B-3R3MS 3.3 140 168 1.45 1.30 1.45 1.30
PMLT25201B-4R7MS 4.7 210 252 1.20 1.08 1.28 1.15
PMLT25201B-6R8MS 6.8 406 487 1.00 0.90 0.85 0.76
PMLT25201B-100MS 10.0 450 540 0.75 0.67 0.72 0.65
* ：If you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1.： All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2.： Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms